
MAHARSHI  DAYANAND  UNIVERSITY  ROHTAK

SHORT TENDER NOTICE

                      Sealed tenders for “Tender for Sculpture” addressed to the Registrar, MDU, Rohtak are invited from reputed

firms / Sculptors who have carried out minimum three similar works in Government / Semi Government Departments for the

fabrication, supply and installation of a standing Bronze Sculpture of Ch. Ranbir Singh (12 feet height) alongwith earnest

money of Rs. 30,000/- in the shape of a Demand Draft in favour of Executive Engineer, M.D.U., Rohtak.  Tender form and

DNIT containing detailed terms and conditions may be purchased on payment of Rs. 2,000/- in cash from the office of the

Executive Engineer on any working day upto 12:00 Noon till 15.07.2011. Tenders will be received upto 2:00 P.M. on

15.07.2011 and opened at 2:30 P.M. on same day in the Committee Room of Vice-Chancellor office in the presence of

representative(s) of firm(s) /Sculptors whosoever will be present.  Tender Notice, DNIT and other terms and conditions may

also be seen from the University web site www.mdurohtak.ac.in.

Executive Engineer

Endst. No. EE/2011/4121-50                                                       Dated:  01 .07.2011

            A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1.   Superintending Engineer, PWD B&R Circles, Rohtak

2.   Executive Engineer, PWD B&R (Medical College), Rohtak

3.   Executive Engineer, KUK / HAU. Hisar / GJU, Hisar / CDLU, Sirsa

4. Secretary to Vice-Chancellor (for kind information of the Vice-Chancellor), MDU, Rohtak
5.   P.A. to Registrar (for kind information of the Registrar), MDU, Rohtak

6.   SDE(C-I, II, III) / SDE(E-I, II) / SDE(PH) / SDE(Horti.-I,II), MDU, Rohtak

7.   Divisional Accountant / H.D.M. , Engineering Cell, MDU, Rohtak

8.   Notice Board

9.   Contractor/Agency/Society:___________________________

Executive Engineer

http://www.mdurohtak.ac.in.


DNIT for Fabrication, Supply and Installation of Sculpture of Ch. Ranbir Singh in front of Swaraj Sadan in MDU, Rohtak

Earnest Money Rs. 30,000/-
                                                                                                                                                                    Time Limit: 3 months
Sr. no. Qty. Description Rate (Rs.) Unit
1/NS One job Fabrication, supply and installation of sculpture of Ch.

Ranbir Singh 12 feet height with the specifications,
terms and conditions attached complete to the entire
satisfaction of the Committee.

Rate to be quoted by the
Agency should be inclusive

of all taxes/ levis
/transportation /installation

etc.

Complete job



Specifications, terms and conditions of Fabrication, supply  and installation of sculpture of Ch. Ranbir Singh in MDU,
Rohtak

1. Tender will be given to those sculptors who have completed at least three similar types of sculptures in Government /Semi
Government Department.   A certificate signed by the concerned Department will be submitted at the time of purchase of
tender alongwith photos of sculptures.

2. The medium of sculpture should be in Bronze.  The composition of the Bronze should be as Copper 85%, Tin5%, Lead 5%,
and Zinc 5%.

3. Size standing:  12 feet.

4. Weight: 1200 to 1400 Kilograms

5. Thickness:  Thickness of the metal layer (Bronze) should not be less than 10mm on sculpture.

6. Time period: The whole assignment should be completed in the duration of three months only from date of  issue of the
allotment.

7. The miniature model (in clay/ plaster of paris) of Ch. Ranbir Singh will be provided by the designated Agency(ies) within five
days after opening of tender and work will be allotted after judging the miniature model and negotiations of rates by the
Committee.  Photo of Ch Ranbir Singh will be provided alongwith DNIT/Tender form.

8. Contract  of  the  Assignment:   The  contract  of  the  above  said  assignment  will  only  be  given  to  either  a  creative  and  reputed
guild of sculptor or an individual creative and reputed sculptor.

9. Approval:  The Committee will approve the required size models (in clay/ plaster of paris) of the Sculpture before final
casting in their workshop / studio.

Contd…P/2….



-2-

10. The mode of the payment:  The mode of the payment will be as under:
(a)   25% payment of awarded cost will be released after approval of required size model ( in clay / plaster of paris) by the

Committee.
(b)   50% payment of the awarded cost will be released after receipt of the approved sculpture in MDU Campus.

(c)   Balance 25% payment will be released after installation of the sculpture at site in all respect as per satisfaction of the
Committee.

11. Pedestal:  The pedestal will be constructed by the Maharshi Dayanand University as per the requirement of the guild of
sculptors / an individual sculptor.  The design and drawing of the pedestal will be provided by the allotted Agency within tend
days after allotment of work.


